
To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Week Ending Total to

COUNTIES to July 8 June 30 July 7  July 7

Colusa 0 0 0 0

Contra Costa 0 0 0 0

Fresno 10,155 0 1,776 1,776

Glenn 0 0 0 0

Kern 10,497 0 5,854 5,854

Kings 8,058 0 1,086 1,086

Madera 0 0 0 0

Merced 0 0 0 0

Sacramento 0 0 0 0

San Benito 0 0 0 0

San Joaquin 0 0 0 0

Solano 0 0 0 0

Stanislaus 0 0 0 0

Sutter 0 0 0 0

Tulare 0 0 0 0

Yolo 0 0 0 0

Statewide Totals 28,710 0 8,716 8,716

Weekly tonnage for week ending July 8, 2017 was 28,710.

Projected weekly tonnage for week ending July 14, 2018 are 256,000.

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE
 Week ending July 7, 2018

Report released July 16, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

week ending July 7, 2018.  

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------
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To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

COUNTIES July 15 July 7 July 14 July 14

Colusa 1,333 0 0 0

Contra Costa 10,724 0 805 805

Fresno 126,540 1,776 106,351 108,127

Glenn 0 0 0 0

Kern 89,672 5,854 51,395 57,248

Kings 133,323 1,086 93,011 94,097

Madera 0 0 0 0

Merced 0 0 0 0

Sacramento 0 0 0 0

San Benito 0 0 0 0

San Joaquin 0 0 0 0

Solano 652 0 0 0

Stanislaus 625 0 679 679

Sutter 0 0 0 0

Tulare 0 0 0 0

Yolo 9,152 0 723 723

Statewide Totals 372,021 8,716 252,964 261,679

Weekly tonnage for week ending July 15, 2017 was 343,310.

Projected tons for week ending July 21, 2018 are 724,400.

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE
 Week ending July 14, 2018

report released July 20, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

week ending July 14, 2018.  

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------
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To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Week Ending Total to

COUNTIES  to July 22 July 14 July 21 July 21

Colusa 13,289 0 9,732 9,732

Contra Costa 24,844 805 6,525 7,330

Fresno 441,695 108,127 334,837 442,964

Glenn 0 0 0 0

Kern 189,886 57,248 97,047 154,296

Kings 329,966 94,097 216,130 310,254

Madera 128 0 0 0

Merced 180 0 1,502 1,502

Sacramento 0 0 0 0

San Benito 0 0 0 0

San Joaquin 0 0 0 0

Solano 4,592 0 186 186

Stanislaus 1,365 679 1,042 1,720

Sutter 0 0 0 0

Tulare 0 0 0 0

Yolo 26,160 723 11,887 12,609

Statewide Totals 1,032,105 261,679 678,888 940,593

Weekly tonnage for week ending July 22, 2017 was 660,063.

Projected tons for week ending July 28, 2018 are 976,000.

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE
 Week ending July 21, 2018

Report released July 30, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

week ending July 21, 2018.  

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

0

2,000,000

4,000,000

6,000,000

8,000,000

10,000,000

12,000,000

14,000,000

16,000,000

W
e

e
k
ly

 T
o

n
n

a
g

e

A
c
c
u

m
u

la
ti

v
e

 T
o

n
n

a
g

e

Week Ending Date

Five Year Average  │ California Tomato Tonnage

Accumulative Tonnage 5 yr Accumulative Average Weekly Tonnage 5 yr Weekly Average



To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

COUNTIES to July 29 July 21 July 28 July 28

Colusa 48,239 9,732 82,538 92,271

Contra Costa 42,050 7,330 14,739 22,069

Fresno 918,524 442,964 541,956 984,919

Glenn 0 0 0 0

Kern 244,929 154,296 94,650 248,946

Kings 536,457 310,254 190,875 501,134

Madera 6,888 0 0 0

Merced 12,317 1,502 5,478 6,979

Sacramento 0 0 0 0

San Benito 0 0 0 0

San Joaquin 0 0 0 0

Solano 8,268 186 5,536 5,721

Stanislaus 1,949 1,720 2,654 4,375

Sutter 1,962 0 8,884 8,884

Tulare 0 0 0 0

Yolo 54,735 12,609 58,194 70,803

Statewide Totals 1,876,318 940,593 1,005,504 1,946,101

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE
 Week ending July 28, 2018

Report released August 1, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

Week ending July 28, 2018. 

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------

Weekly tonnage for week ending July 29, 2017 was 844,215.

Projected weekly tons for week ending August 4, 2018 are 1,149,099.

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.
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To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

COUNTIES  to August 5 July 28 August 4 August 4

 

Colusa 131,586 92,271 115,588 207,858

Contra Costa 63,880 22,069 19,028 41,097

Fresno 1,491,055 984,919 590,031 1,574,950

Glenn 0 0 0 0

Kern 289,670 248,946 57,772 306,718

Kings 675,235 501,134 162,271 663,404

Madera 21,737 0 1,633 1,633

Merced 34,804 6,979 5,458 12,437

Sacramento 0 0 0 0

San Benito 0 0 812 812

San Joaquin 0 0 1,909 1,909

Solano 23,259 5,721 16,233 21,954

Stanislaus 4,144 4,375 4,823 9,198

Sutter 6,725 8,884 17,351 26,236

Tulare 0 0 0 0

Yolo 128,668 70,803 101,368 172,171

Statewide Totals 2,870,763 1,946,101 1,094,277 3,040,377

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE
 Week ending August 4, 2018

Report released August 8, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

week ending August 4, 2018.  

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

Weekly tonnage for week ending August 5, 2017 was 994,445.

Projected weekly tonnage for week ending August 11, 2018 is 1,149,550.
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To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

COUNTIES to August 12 August 4 August 11 August 11

Colusa 201,128 207,858 101,711 309,569

Contra Costa 90,502 41,097 25,665 66,762

Fresno 2,006,174 1,574,950 575,928 2,150,880

Glenn 0 0 3,236 3,236

Kern 326,209 306,718 34,922 341,641

Kings 809,648 663,404 121,779 785,183

Madera 44,766 1,633 6,824 8,457

Merced 92,868 12,437 11,140 23,577

Sacramento 0 0 1,059 1,059

San Benito 0 812 4,205 5,018

San Joaquin 0 1,909 3,816 5,725

Solano 35,557 21,954 27,688 49,643

Stanislaus 8,986 9,198 9,182 18,379

Sutter 15,550 26,236 33,964 60,200

Tulare 0 0 0 0

Yolo 272,636 172,171 124,485 296,655

Statewide Totals 3,904,024 3,040,377 1,085,604 4,125,984

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE
 Week ending August 11, 2018

Report released August 14, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

week ending August 11, 2018.  

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

Projected weekly tonnage for week ending August 18, 2018 is 1,131,745.

Weekly tonnage for week ending August 12, 2017 was 1,033,263.
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To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

COUNTIES  to August 19 August 11 August 18 August 18

Butte 0 0 2,155 2,155

Colusa 272,937 309,569 71,114 380,683

Contra Costa 118,129 66,762 29,012 95,774

Fresno 2,481,432 2,150,880 520,654 2,671,534

Glenn 0 3,236 845 4,080

Kern 361,199 341,641 8,109 349,749

Kings 919,558 785,183 142,948 928,131

Madera 67,661 8,457 18,188 26,645

Merced 215,321 23,577 63,934 87,511

Sacramento 0 1,059 0 1,059

San Benito 0 5,018 5,123 10,141

San Joaquin 2,519 5,725 3,429 9,153

Solano 49,907 49,643 19,995 69,637

Stanislaus 24,699 18,379 13,381 31,777

Sutter 40,687 60,200 42,597 102,797

Tulare 0 0 3,259 3,259

Yolo 401,126 296,655 204,243 500,898

Statewide Totals 4,955,175 4,125,984 1,148,986 5,274,983

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE
 Week ending August 18, 2018

Report released August 21, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

week ending August 18, 2018.  

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

Projected weekly tonnage for week ending  August 25, 2018 is 1,159,559.

Weekly tonnage for week ending August 19, 2017 was 1,051,152.
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To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

COUNTIES to August 26 August 18 August 25 August 25

Butte 0 2,155 17,258 19,413

Colusa 329,382 380,683 46,022 426,705

Contra Costa 134,986 95,774 26,460 122,234

Fresno 2,869,916 2,671,534 452,375 3,123,835

Glenn 4,985 4,080 10,551 14,631

Kern 394,122 349,749 4,271 354,021

Kings 1,019,272 928,131 116,536 1,044,667

Madera 88,471 26,645 44,240 70,885

Merced 342,265 87,511 83,527 171,154

Sacramento 0 1,059 0 1,059

San Benito 0 10,141 3,893 14,034

San Joaquin 16,191 9,153 15,312 24,465

Solano 83,670 69,637 31,733 101,371

Stanislaus 47,763 31,777 19,311 51,096

Sutter 61,005 102,797 64,392 167,188

Tulare 0 3,259 5,627 8,885

Yolo 524,426 500,898 200,685 701,584

Statewide Totals 5,916,454 5,274,983 1,142,193 6,417,227

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE
 Week Ending August 25, 2018

Report released August 28, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

week ending August 25, 2018.  

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

Projected weekly tonnage for week ending September 1, 2018 is 1,148,260.

Weekly tonnage for week ending August 26, 2017 was 961,255.
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To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

COUNTIES to September 2 August 25 September 1 September 1

Butte 1,136 19,413 14,668 34,081

Colusa 358,454 426,705 52,932 479,637

Contra Costa 136,870 122,234 21,357 143,591

Fresno 3,167,136 3,123,835 347,403 3,471,447

Glenn 10,352 14,631 5,620 20,251

Kern 405,408 354,021 10,407 364,427

Kings 1,108,857 1,044,667 116,893 1,161,560

Madera 113,051 70,885 22,429 93,314

Merced 478,970 171,154 180,812 352,019

Sacramento 193 1,059 526 1,585

San Benito 0 14,034 0 14,037

San Joaquin 57,093 24,465 46,301 70,768

Solano 122,957 101,371 39,832 141,203

Stanislaus 83,502 51,096 31,397 82,494

Sutter 86,536 167,188 67,246 234,434

Tulare 0 8,885 337 9,221

Yolo 663,721 701,584 195,432 897,015

Statewide Totals 6,794,236 6,417,227 1,153,592 7,571,084

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE
 Week ending September 1, 2018

Report released September 5, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county, as shown by certificates for 

week ending September 1, 2018.  

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

Projected weekly tonnage for week ending September 8, 2018 is 1,152,582.

Weekly tonnage for week ending September 2, 2017 was 877,784.
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To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

COUNTIES to September 9 September 1 September 8 September 8

Butte 2,493 34,081 34,081

Colusa 389,331 479,637 45,138 524,775

Contra Costa 139,742 143,591 22,435 166,026

Fresno 3,339,859 3,471,447 248,338 3,719,786

Glenn 13,187 20,251 27,490 47,741

Kern 416,040 364,427 7,865 372,292

Kings 1,191,743 1,161,560 120,630 1,282,190

Madera 150,707 93,314 25,192 118,507

Merced 626,944 352,019 220,969 572,988

Sacramento 2,348 1,585 4,393 5,978

San Benito 0 14,037 2,022 16,060

San Joaquin 186,559 70,768 81,722 152,490

Solano 173,602 141,203 50,052 191,255

Stanislaus 115,063 82,494 32,719 115,213

Sutter 116,368 234,434 67,206 301,640

Tulare 0 9,221 9,221

Yolo 776,363 897,015 162,453 1,059,468

Statewide Totals 7,640,349 7,571,084 1,118,624 8,689,711

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE
 Week ending September 8, 2018

Report released September 11, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

week ending September 8, 2018.  

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

Projected weekly tons for week ending September 15, 2018 is 1,114,936.

Weekly tonnage for week ending September 9, 2017 was 846,111.
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To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

COUNTIES September 16 September 8 September 15 September 15

Butte 2,493 34,081 0 34,081

Colusa 441,770 524,775 87,422 612,197

Contra Costa 142,428 166,026 8,226 174,227

Fresno 3,452,271 3,719,786 188,523 3,908,308

Glenn 18,974 47,741 857 48,598

Kern 430,196 372,292 2,783 375,075

Kings 1,264,059 1,282,190 113,502 1,395,692

Madera 192,657 118,507 46,006 164,513

Merced 721,940 572,988 175,152 748,163

Sacramento 6,563 5,978 12,947 18,925

San Benito 0 16,060 2,584 18,644

San Joaquin 363,396 152,490 132,746 285,235

Santa Clara 0 0 0 0

Solano 236,252 191,255 78,584 269,839

Stanislaus 142,749 115,213 51,752 166,964

Sutter 152,947 301,640 42,562 344,202

Tulare 0 9,221 0 9,221

Yolo 912,328 1,059,468 160,268 1,219,736

Statewide Totals 8,481,023 8,689,711 1,103,914 9,793,620

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE
 Week ending September 15, 2018

Report released September 18, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

week ending September 15, 2018.  

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

Projected weekly tons for week ending September 22, 2018 is 1,079,582.

Weekly tonnage for week ending September 16, 2017 was 840,919.
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To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

COUNTIES to September 23 September 15 September 22 September 22

Butte 2,493 34,081 0 34,081

Colusa 484,157 612,197 68,996 681,193

Contra Costa 143,347 174,227 0 174,227

Fresno 3,561,306 3,908,308 142,050 4,050,356

Glenn 47,582 48,598 0 48,598

Kern 431,125 375,075 0 375,075

Kings 1,272,255 1,395,692 106,141 1,501,833

Madera 220,985 164,513 58,542 223,055

Merced 803,780 748,163 129,404 877,567

Sacramento 17,746 18,925 18,954 37,880

San Benito 0 18,644 3,116 21,760

San Joaquin 538,329 285,235 159,962 445,199

Santa Clara 0 0 5,115 5,115

Solano 294,442 269,839 53,289 323,128

Stanislaus 183,150 166,964 44,067 211,031

Sutter 206,820 344,202 36,949 381,151

Tulare 0 9,221 0 9,221

Yolo 1,011,784 1,219,736 159,861 1,379,598

Statewide Totals 9,219,301 9,793,620 986,446 10,780,068

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

week ending September 22, 2018.  

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

Projected weekly tonnage for week ending September 29, 2018 is 854,132.

Weekly tonnage for week ending September 23, 2017 was 738,241.

 Week ending September 22, 2018

Report released September 25, 2018
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Week Ending Date

Five Year Average  │ California Tomato Tonnage

Accumulative Tonnage 5 yr Accumulative Average Weekly Tonnage 5 yr Weekly Average



To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

COUNTIES to September 30 September 22 September 29 September 29

Butte 13,920 34,081 381 34,462

Colusa 536,348 681,193 4,440 685,633

Contra Costa 143,347 174,227 0 174,227

Fresno 3,636,253 4,050,356 134,179 4,184,535

Glenn 50,997 48,598 0 48,598

Kern 431,125 375,075 0 375,075

Kings 1,286,211 1,501,833 84,957 1,586,790

Madera 234,223 223,055 63,966 287,022

Merced 868,708 877,567 121,240 998,807

Sacramento 34,536 37,880 4,046 41,925

San Benito 0 21,760 4,536 26,296

San Joaquin 710,721 445,199 192,792 637,991

Santa Clara 3,991 5,115 7,708 12,823

Solano 319,558 323,128 48,237 371,364

Stanislaus 218,857 211,031 46,591 257,622

Sutter 247,386 381,151 43,385 424,536

Tulare 0 9,221 0 9,221

Yolo 1,126,325 1,379,598 91,837 1,471,435

Statewide Totals 9,862,506 10,780,068 848,295 11,628,362

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE
 Week ending September 29, 2018

Report released October 3, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

week ending September 29, 2018.  

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

Projected tonnage for week ending October 6, 2018 is 438,333.

Weekly tonnage for week ending September 30, 2017 was 643,204.
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To Members:

2017 Previous Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

COUNTIES to October 7 September 29 October 6 October 6

Butte 15,018 34,462 0 34,081

Colusa 562,558 685,633 522 686,155

Contra Costa 143,347 174,227 0 174,227

Fresno 3,700,869 4,184,535 105,190 4,289,725

Glenn 51,599 48,598 0 48,598

Kern 431,125 375,075 0 375,075

Kings 1,296,919 1,586,790 5,799 1,592,589

Madera 241,865 287,022 24,612 311,633

Merced 901,377 998,807 66,153 1,064,959

Sacramento 41,563 41,925 6,671 48,597

San Benito 0 26,296 37 26,334

San Joaquin 837,437 637,991 132,547 770,538

Santa Clara 9,731 12,823 0 12,823

Solano 336,993 371,364 32,178 403,542

Stanislaus 248,003 257,622 21,874 279,496

Sutter 282,213 424,536 13,771 438,307

Tulare 0 9,221 0 9,221

Yolo 1,205,388 1,471,435 24,969 1,496,785

Statewide Totals 10,306,005 11,628,362 434,323 12,062,685

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE

Report released October 9, 2018

week ending October 6, 2018.  

            --------------2018 TOMATO SEASON--------------

 Week ending October 6, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for 

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

Projected weekly tonnage for week ending October 13, 2018 is 123,123.

Weekly tonnage for week ending October 7, 2017 was 443,504.
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Combined Report for the following three week ending dates:

To Members:

2017 Previous Combined Receipts Accumulative

Accumulative Total Total to Wk Ending Total to

to Oct 14 through October 13 through 

COUNTIES October 28 (combined) October 6 October 27 October 27

Butte 15,018 34,081 0 34,081

Colusa 597,735 686,155 0 686,155

Contra Costa 143,347 174,227 0 174,227

Fresno 3,724,252 4,289,725 27,072 4,316,797

Glenn 51,599 48,598 0 48,598

Kern 431,125 375,075 0 375,075

Kings 1,296,919 1,592,589 0 1,592,589

Madera 241,865 311,633 0 311,633

Merced 911,047 1,064,959 17,925 1,082,884

Sacramento 43,214 48,597 12,882 61,479

San Benito 0 26,334 0 26,334

San Joaquin 863,909 770,538 98,216 868,754

Santa Clara 11,362 12,823 0 12,823

Solano 341,359 403,542 28,387 431,929

Stanislaus 249,541 279,496 10,727 290,223

Sutter 296,204 438,307 8,823 447,130

Tulare 0 9,221 0 9,221

Yolo 1,245,058 1,496,785 9,587 1,506,372

Statewide Totals 10,463,554 12,062,685 213,619 12,276,304

PTAB report reflects 2017 final deliveries on (combined) weeks ending October 14 through

October 28 was 157,549.

Information provided by the California Processing Tomato Advisory Board.

2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 550 -- Sacramento, CA  95833 ■ (916) 640-8150 ■ FAX (916) 640-8156

CALIFORNIA TOMATO TONNAGE

  October 13, 2018 through October 27, 2018

FINAL REPORT -  released October 30, 2018

Following are the certified and paid for tonnage figures by county as shown by certificates for weeks ending

October 13, 2018 through October 27, 2018.

          ------------------------------------2018 TOMATO SEASON------------------------
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